Asset Value of the ICAV as determined in accordance with Sections 19 and 20 hereof. 

8.2 The minimum authorised share capital of the ICAV is EUR2.00 (two euro) represented by 2 

(two) Subscriber Shares of no par value issued at EUR1.00 each. The maximum authorised 

share capital of the ICAV is 500,000,000,002.00 (five hundred billion and two) Shares of no par 

value, initially designated as unclassified Shares.  

8.3 The Directors are hereby generally and unconditionally authorised to exercise all the powers of 

the ICAV to issue Shares in the ICAV provided that the total amount of issued share capital